## Winterbourne Stoke Parish Council

## **NOTICE OF MEETING AND SUMMONS TO ATTEND**

A Meeting of the Winterbourne Stoke Parish Council will be held in the St Peter's Church, Winterbourne Stoke, on Monday 18<sup>th</sup> October 2021 at 7.00pm.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Chairman's Opening Statement.
- 2. To receive, consider and accept apologies for absence.
- 3. To confirm the minutes from the Council meetings held on 24th June 2021.
- 4. To report, for information only, any matters arising from the minutes (by exception).
- 5. **Motion 1** To approve the co-option of new Parish Councillors.
- 6. **Motion 2** To approve up to £500 as the Parish Council's contribution towards additional road signs on the Berwick Road.
- 7. **Motion 3** To approve up to £1000 as the Parish Council's contribution towards a speed survey on the Berwick Road.
- 8. Closed Session, no public present<sup>1</sup>.

J H Carr

Clerk of the Council

11th October 2021

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A resolution will be tabled under s.1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act (1960) to exclude the public from this part of the meeting on the grounds that publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted and the additional requirements for confidentiality imposed by various extant Acts of Parliament.